## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

BRIAN P. HUNT, Appellant, vs. SUSAN J. HUNT, Respondent. No. 57571

FILED

JUL 2 5 2011

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY DEPUTY CLERK

## ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Having reviewed the parties' July 15, 2011, stipulation, the stipulation is approved, and this appeal and permanent restraining order are hereby dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: Jan K Inden

cc: Hon. James Todd Russell, District Judge Brian P. Hunt Peter B. Jaquette Carson City Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947